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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
16/01/2026

To date
16/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 16/01/2026 Salmath Jamal (HSBN) ARAYATHINAL, 
THALANAD, 

Thalanad, Thalanad, 
686580, Pala

  

2 16/01/2026 TOMSON THOMAS 
SABU 

SABU JOSEPH (FTHR) 10/122 KAKKANIYIL, 
CHERIPPAD, 
THALANAD, 

TEEKOY, 686580, 
MEENACHIL

  

3 16/01/2026 Arjun Raj Rajesh V Nair (FTHR) 18/210, Ambattuvayal, 
Pala, Pala, 686575, 

Meenachil

  

4 16/01/2026 Sr Julit Mother Superior 
(OTHR)

ST MARTHAS 
CONVENT, 

VALLICHIRA, 
VALLICHIRA, 

VALLICHIRA P O, 
686574, MEENACHIL

  

5 16/01/2026 Savitha C Manu (HSBN) 18, Ambattuvayal, Pala, 
Pala, 686575, Meenachil
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

6 16/01/2026 SUNITHA A K ABRAHAM (FTHR) 2/64 JYOTHI 
BHAVAN, 

POOVARANY P O, 
ELIKKULAM, 
POOVARANY, 

686577, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

7 16/01/2026 JERIC MICHAEL MICHAEL P JOSE 
(FTHR)

6/308, 
PINAMARUKIL, 
POOVARANY, 

PAIKA, 
POOVARANY, 

686588, MEENACHIL

  

8 16/01/2026 JULY SAJU SAJU PHILIP (HSBN) 223 
CHITHRAKUNNEL, 

POOVATHODU, 
POOVARANY, 

POOVATHODU, 
686578, MEENACHIL

  

9 16/01/2026 Gawtham Krishna B 
Nair 

Biju (FTHR) 18, Anmbattuvayal, 
Pala, Pala, 686575, 

Meenachil

  

10 16/01/2026 Hazel Elsa Sujai Sujai Joseph (FTHR) 08/211, Aikarakunnel, 
Edamaruku, Melukavu, 

Edamaruku, 686652, 
Meenachil

  

11 16/01/2026 SHINEY JOSEPH JOSEPH (FTHR) 2/64 JYOTHI 
BHAVAN, 

POOVARANY P O, 
ELIKKULAM, 
POOVARANY, 

686577, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

12 16/01/2026 JOSEPH A J JOSEPH (FTHR) ANAPPARA, 
MELAMPARA, 

THALAPPALAM, 
MELAMPARA, 

686578, MEENACHIL

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:39 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

13 16/01/2026 ALITTA MANOJ MANOJ GEORGE 
(FTHR)

KARIAPURAM, 
RAMAPURAM, 
RAMAPURAM, 
RAMAPURAM, 

686576, MEENACHIL

  

14 16/01/2026 Adhwaith S Nair Sabu (FTHR) 18, Ambattuvayal, Pala, 
Pala, 686575, Meenachil

  

15 16/01/2026 CHINNAMMA 
VARKEY 

VARKEY (HSBN) KUZHUPPIL, 
ANTHINAD, 
ANTHINAD, 

ANTHINAD, 686651, 
MEENACHIL

  

16 16/01/2026 Limy Thankachan Libin Joseph (HSBN) 08/395, Kumbuckal, 
Kodumpidy P O, 

Kadanad, Kodumpidy, 
686651, Meenachil

  

17 16/01/2026 DEBIE ROY ROY PHILIP (HSBN) THAYIL 
ATHIMATTAM, 

PONAD, KAROOR P 
O, LALAM, KAROOR, 
686574, MEENACHIL

  

18 16/01/2026 BRITTY MERIYA 
JOSEPH 

JOSEPH 
PAREKKATTU MANI 

(FTHR)

6/176 PAREKKATTU, 
MEENACHIL, 
MEENACHIL, 

MEENACHIL, 686577, 
MEENACHIL

  

19 16/01/2026 MERIN KENNEDY J KENNEDY (FTHR) ARACKAL, 
KIZHATHADIYOOR, 

LALAM, 
KIZHATHADIYOOR, 
686574, MEENACHIL

  

20 16/01/2026 MARY JOSEPH JOSEPH A J (HSBN) ANAPPARA, 
MELAMPARA, 

THALAPPALAM, 
MELAMPARA, 

686578, MEENACHIL
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

21 16/01/2026 ASHLY C A APPACHAN C A 
(FTHR)

18/39-A 
CHAKKANKAL, 
RAMAPURAM, 
RAMAPURAM, 
RAMAPURAM, 

686576, MEENACHIL

  

22 16/01/2026 Asha P Alex Alex (FTHR) Pulimoottil, 
Kudakkachira, 

Vallichira, 
Kudakkachira, 686635, 

Pala

  

23 16/01/2026 MARIA REGI 
GEORGE 

REGI GEORGE (FTHR) 76 
PADINJAREMURIYIL, 

POOVARANY, 
POOVARANY, 
POOVARANY, 

686577, MEENACHIL

  

24 16/01/2026 SREELEKSHMI S SREEJITH P S (FTHR) PUTHENPURAYIL, 
ANTHINAD P O, 

ANTHINAD, 
ANTHINAD, 686651, 

MEENACHIL

  

25 16/01/2026 M K NARAYANAN KESAVAN (FTHR) MUTTUCHIRAKUNNEL, 
KOODAPPULAM, 
VELLILAPPALLY, 
KOODAPPULAM, 

686576, MEENACHIL

  

26 16/01/2026 FAISAL N E EASSA N S (FTHR) NADOOPARAMBIL, 
KADUVAMUZHI, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

27 16/01/2026 BRIJO EMMANUEL 
JOSEPH 

JOSEPH 
PAREKKATTU MANI 

(FTHR)

6/176 PAREKKATTU, 
MEENACHIL, 
MEENACHIL, 

MEENACHIL, 686577, 
MEENACHIL
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

28 16/01/2026 Babu Mathew Shilly (WIFE) 221, Kochidappady, 
Lalam, Kizhathadiyoor, 

686574, Meenachil

  

29 16/01/2026 SACHIN JOSE JOSEPH A J (FTHR) ANAPPARA, 
MELAMPARA, 

THALAPPALAM, 
MELAMPARA, 

686578, MEENACHIL

  

30 16/01/2026 RENJITH 
ZACHARIAS 

ZACHARIAS (FTHR) PATHIYANKAL, 
VALAVOOR P O, 

VALLICHIRA, 
VALAVOOR, 686635, 

MEENACHIL

  

31 16/01/2026 RAJU Thomman (FTHR) THYMURIYIL 
HOUSE, 

KANNADIYURUMB, 
PALA, PALA P O, 

686575, MEENACHIL

  

32 16/01/2026 SINI MOTHER SUPERIOR 
(OTHR)

S M S GENERALATE, 
VELLAPPADU, 

LALAM, PALA P O, 
686575, MEENACHIL

  

33 16/01/2026 ANOOPKRISHNAN G Gopalakrishnan Nair 
(FTHR)

Puthuppallil, 
Ezhacherry, 

Vellilappally, 
Ezhacherry P O, 

686576, Meenachil

  

34 16/01/2026 LIMY MARGRET 
MATHEW 

MATHEW JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

211/
KUTTIYANICKAL, 

ANJOOTTIMANGALAM, 
THALAPPALAM, 

ANJOOTTIMANGALAM, 
686579, MEENACHIL
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

35 16/01/2026 VIDYA DIVAKARAN MAKESH M (HSBN) 266/ 
MUKKANELLIYIL, 
CHETTUKULAM, 

RAMAPURAM, 
KOODAPPULAM P O, 
686576, MEENACHIL

  

36 16/01/2026 ABIN THOMAS THOMAS (FTHR) Ambattu, Nechipuzhoor, 
Lalam, Nechipuzhoor, 

686574, Meenachil

  

37 16/01/2026 MARYKUTTY 
ABRAHAM T

MOTHER SUPERIOR 
(OTHR)

14/257, SH CONVENT, 
MANATHOOR, 
RAMAPURAM, 

PIZHAK, 686651, 
MEENACHIL

  

38 16/01/2026 JOE J CYRIAC CYRIAC JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

366, Narithookil, 
Elikkulam, 

Madukkakunnu, 
686577, Kanjirappally

  

39 16/01/2026 ALEY P A MOTHER SUPERIOR 
(OTHR)

14/257, SH CONVENT, 
MANATHOOR, 
RAMAPURAM, 

PIZHAK, 686651, 
MEENACHIL

  

40 16/01/2026 BIBINA THOMAS THOMAS (FTHR) AMBATTU, 
Nechipuzhoor P O, 

Lalam, Nechipuzhoor, 
686574, Meenachil

  

41 16/01/2026 CHINNAMMA 
MATHEW

MATHEW (HSBN) 07/06 
KOZHIKOTHICKAL, 

VANCHIMALA, 
ELILKKULAM, 
VANCHIMALA, 

686508, 
KANJIRAPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

42 16/01/2026 SUDHEESH 
MOHANAN

P C MOHANAN 
(FTHR)

PUTHANTHARAYIL, 
KAROOR P O, 

PARAMALKUNNU, 
KAROOR, 686574, 

PALA

  

43 16/01/2026 MEERA PRASAD PRASADKUMAR B 
(FTHR)

KOCHUKALLOORATH 
14/112A, 

CHENGALAM EAST, 
ELAMGULAM, 
CHENGALAM, 

686585, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

44 16/01/2026 MARTIN RAJ JOY RAJ (FTHR) KURINJIKATTIL 
HOUSE, MEENACHIL, 
PALA, MEENACHIL P 

O, 686577, 
MEENACHIL

  

45 16/01/2026 ANJANA AJI AJIMON C S (FTHR) 3/171 CHIRACKAL, 
MELUKAVU, 
MELUKAVU, 

MELUKAVU, 686652, 
MEENACHIL

  

46 16/01/2026 MATHEW P M MATHAI (FTHR) PALATHINKAL, 
POOVARANY, 
POOVARANY, 
POOVARANY, 

686577, MEENACHIL

  

47 16/01/2026 Sarangy O S Vishnu (HSBN) 18, Ambattuvayal, Pala, 
Pala, 686575, Meenachil

  

48 16/01/2026 BINU THOMAS VARKEY THOMAS 
(FTHR)

18/65 , VAYALIL 
PARAYIL, PALA 
MUNICIPALITY, 

BOOTH 163, PALA, 
PALA, 686575, 
MEENACHIL
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

49 16/01/2026 JOMOL ROBIN ROBIN BABY (HSBN) ELAVUMKAL, 
RAMAPURAM 

BAZAR PO, 
VELLILAPPILLY, 

RAMAPURAM 
BAZAR PO, 686576, 

MEENACHIL

  

50 16/01/2026 JOMY RAICHEL JOSE JIMMY MICHAEL 
(HSBN)

THOTTUCHALIL, 
PULIYANNOOR, 
PULIYANNOOR, 

PULIYANNOOR P O, 
686573, MEENACHIL

  

51 16/01/2026 KRISHNAJITH GOPI T K GOPI (FTHR) THOTTATHIL, 
MELUKAVU, 
MELUKAVU, 

MELUKAVU, 686652, 
MEENACHIL

  

52 16/01/2026 SUCY PUNNOOSE MATHEW P M (HSBN) PALATHINKAL, 
POOVARANY, 
POOVARANY, 
POOVARANY, 

686577, MEENACHIL

  

53 16/01/2026 Twinkle Cheriyan Marykutty Ceriyan 
(MTHR)

19, Mattel Road, Pala, 
Kadapattoor, 686574, 

Meenachil

  

54 16/01/2026 Joice Abraham (FTHR) THAYYIL, 
KUDAKKACHIRA P 

O, VALLICHIRA, 
KUDAKKACHIRA, 

686635, MEENACHIL

  

55 16/01/2026 Athira S ANIRUDH S (HSBN) 01/278 A 
CHEMPANAL, 
KIZHATHIRI, 

RAMAPURAM, 
KIZHATHIRI, 686576, 

MEENACHIL
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

56 16/01/2026 Neerada Maria Kurian Binu Thomas (HSBN) 18/65, VAYALIL 
PARAYIL, PALA 
MUNICIPALITY , 

BOOTH 163, PALA, 
PALA, 686575, 
MEENACHIL

  

57 16/01/2026 ALDRIN BINU BINU THOMAS 
(FTHR)

18/65, VAYALIL 
PARAYIL, PALA 
MUNICIPALITY, 

BOOTH 163, PALA, 
PALA, 686575, 
MEENACHIL

  

58 16/01/2026 CHRISTEN JOSEPH SIJI JOSEPH (FTHR) 02/314-PUNNACKAL, 
PRAVITHANAM, 

BHARANANGANAM, 
ULLANAD, 686651, 

MEENACHIL

  

59 16/01/2026 Purushothaman Narayanan (FTHR) 09/209B, Elavunkal, 
Edamaruku, Melukavu, 

Edamaruku, 686652, 
Meenachil

  

60 16/01/2026 AISWARYA 
MOHANDAS 

MOHANDAS T K 
(FTHR)

146A/
KUMARAMKUNNEL, 

PLASSANAL, 
THALAPPALAM, 
PLASSANAL P O, 

686579, MEENACHIL

  

61 16/01/2026 JOMON MATHEW MATHEW THOMAS 
(FTHR)

06,KOZHIKOTHICKAL, 
ELLIKKULAM, 
ELIKKULAM, 

VANCHIMALA, 
686508, PALA

  

62 16/01/2026 REENA DAVID WILSON GEORGE 
(HSBN)

14/11-A, EETTICKAL, 
MELUKAVUMATTOM, 
MELUKAVUMATTOM, 
MELUKAVUMATTOM, 
686652, MEENACHIL
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

63 16/01/2026 AKASH R RAMAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

PUTHENVEETTIL, 
PANTHATHALA, 

MUTHOLY, 
MUTHOLY P O, 

686573, MEENACHIL

  

64 16/01/2026 NIGEL JOHNSON JOHNSON JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

01/132-E CHALIL, 
PRAVITHANAM, 

BHARANANGANAM, 
PRAVITHANAM P O, 
686651, MEENACHIL

  

65 16/01/2026 AKSHAY V V VIJISH V R (FTHR) 9/357 
VALLAVASERIL, 
EZHACHERRY, 
RAMAPURAM, 

EZHACHERRY P O, 
686651, MEENACHIL

  

66 16/01/2026 ALBIN SEBASTIAN SEBASTIAN (FTHR) 7/172PAIKADA, 
MOONNILAVU, 
MOONNILAVU, 
MOONNILAVU, 

686586, MEENACHIL

  

67 16/01/2026 ATHIRAMOL 
RENJITH 

RENJITH VARGHESE 
(FTHR)

6/126 
MADATHIPARAMBIL, 

KONIPAD, 
MELUKAVU, 

KONIPAD, 686652, 
MEENACHIL

  

68 16/01/2026 LIJI SIBY THOMAS 
(HSBN)

MULANGASSERIL, 
KIDANGOOR, 
KOTTAYAM, 

KIDANGOOR, 686572, 
PALA

  

69 16/01/2026 Ancy Simon Luka (HSBN) 65-A VETTIKAL, 
UZHAVOOR, 
UZHAVOOR, 

UZHAVOOR, 686634, 
MEENACHIL
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

70 16/01/2026 BINDU BABU BABU (HSBN) KODIPPURATHU, 
EZHACHERRY, 
EZHACHERRY, 
EZHACHERRY, 

686651, MEENACHIL

  

71 16/01/2026 ADIL ISMAIL V U ISMAYEL (FTHR) DARUL AMAN, 
VANCHIMALA P O, 

ELAMGULAM, 
VANCHIMALA, 

686508, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

72 16/01/2026 TUBIN SIBY SIBY THOMAS (FTHR) MULANGASSERIYIL, 
KADAPLAMATTOM, 

KOTTAYAM, 
KADAPLAMATTOM, 

686571, PALA

  

73 16/01/2026 ALPHY SEBASTIAN SEBASTIAN (FTHR) 7/172PAIKADA, 
MOONNILAVU, 
MOONNILAVU, 
MOONNILAVU, 

686586, MEENACHIL

  

74 16/01/2026 JITHIN TOM TOMY P A (FTHR) 17/ 168 - 
PYMPILLILCHALIL, 

AMANAKARA, 
RAMAPURAM, 

AMANAKARA P O, 
686576, MEENACHIL

  

75 16/01/2026 EVANA ELZA JOSE EBY J JOSE (FTHR) MOOLAYILTHOTTATHIL, 
KAVEEKUNNU 
KOCHIDAPPADI 
ROAD, LALAM, 

KIZHATHADIYOOR 
POST, 686574, 
MEENACHIL

  

76 16/01/2026 Sinimol SIMON simon (FTHR) VETTICKAL, 
UZHAVOOR, 
UZHAVOOR, 

UZHAVOOR, 686634, 
MEENACHIL
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

77 16/01/2026 Anon Siby Siby Francis (FTHR) Vattakunnel, Elikulam, 
Elikulam, Elikulam, 

686577, Kanjirappally

  

78 16/01/2026 MINIMOL THOMAS ABRAHAM K J 
(HSBN)

KAKKATHOTTUNKAL, 
CHITTAR, LALAM, 
NECHIPUZHOOR, 

686574, MEENACHIL

  

79 16/01/2026 ANISH JOSEPH JOSEPH (FTHR) THACHILUPARAYIL, 
PADINJATTINKARA, 

PULIYANNOOR, 
PADINJATTINKARA, 
686571, MEENACHIL

  

80 16/01/2026 Giya Gigo GIGO AUGUSTINE 
(FTHR)

Parayil, Valavoor P O, 
Vallichira, Valavoor, 
686635, Meenachil

  

81 16/01/2026 ARYA S NAIR SURESH KUMAR P R 
(FTHR)

263 
PAWATHUTHAZHE, 
VILAKKUMADOM, 

POOVARANY, 
POOVARANY, 

686577, MEENACHIL

  

82 16/01/2026 Chinju Vijayan Anandhu Jayakumar 
(HSBN)

13/150, Parackal, 
Pizhaku, Pizhaku, 
686651, Meenachil

  

83 16/01/2026 Gigin K Saji Saji K Alex (FTHR) Kanjirathumkal, 
ezhacherry, vellilappilly, 

Ezhacherry, 686651, 
meenachil

  

84 16/01/2026 SHAJU T O OUSEPH (FTHR) THODUKAYIL 
HOUSE, 

KANIYAKKADU, 
VALLICHIRA, 

VALLICHIRA, 686574, 
MEENACHIL
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

85 16/01/2026 AJITH JOSEPH JOSEPH (FTHR) THACHILUPARAYIL, 
PADINJATTINKRA, 

PULIYANNOOR, 
PADINJJATTINKARA, 
686571, MEENACHIL

  

86 16/01/2026 JOMOL JOY CHACKO (FTHR) 105-KUNNAPPALLIL, 
ELIKULAM, 
ELIKULAM, 

ELIKULAM, 686577, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

87 16/01/2026 ARYA S NAIR SURESH KUMAR P R 
(FTHR)

263 
POWATHUTHAZHE, 
VILAKKUMADOM, 

POOVARANY, 
POOVARANY, 

686577, MEENACHIL

  

88 16/01/2026 ANNA MARIYA 
GEORGE

VARKKICHAN (FTHR) 172A 
CHEREMALAYIL, 

MOONNILAVU, 
MOONNILAVU, 
MOONNILAVU, 

686586, MEENACHIL

  

89 16/01/2026 SHINY P S SIBICHAN (HSBN) 04/88 VELLARAYIL, 
MELADUKKOM, 

THALANAD, 
ADUKKOM, 686580, 

MEENACHIL

  

90 16/01/2026 BIJI THOMAS 
VADAKEL 

THOMAS (FTHR) ST THOMAS 
CONVENT, 

BHARANANGANAM 
P O, 

BHARANAGANAM, 
BHARANANGANAM, 
686578, MEENACHIL

  

91 16/01/2026 ANOOP BOSE BOSE (FTHR) 82/
KULATHUMMATTEL, 

KAROOR, LALAM, 
KAROOR, 686574, 

MEENACHIL
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

92 16/01/2026 APARNA SHAJI P V SHAJI (FTHR) PALACKATTIL, 
VELLIYEPPALLI P O, 

MEENACHIL, 
VELLIEPPALLI, 

686574, MEENACHIL

  

93 16/01/2026 Abel Siby John Siby John (FTHR) Kalathookunnel, 
Choondacherry, 
Bharananganam, 

Choondacherry, 686579, 
Meenachil

  

94 16/01/2026 EVANA ELZA JOSE EBY J JOSE (FTHR) MOOLAYIL 
THOTTATHIL, 

KOCHIDAPPADI-
KAVEEKUNNU 
ROAD, LALAM, 

PALA, 
KIZHATHADIYOOR 

POST, 686574, 
MEENACHIL

  

95 16/01/2026 DIVYA DIVAKARAN DIVAKARAN V T 
(FTHR)

13/278 
KAKKANATTU 

HOUSE, VALAVOOR, 
VALLICHIRA, 

VALAVOOR, 686635, 
MEENACHIL

  

96 16/01/2026 JINCY SHAJU SHAJU T O (HSBN) THODUKAYIL, 
KANIYAKKADU, 

VALLICHIRA, 
VALLICHIRA, 686574, 

MEENACHIL

  

97 16/01/2026 Aneesha V M NIDHEESH T S (HSBN) THEVARKATTIL, 
CHAKKAMPUZHA, 
VELLILAPPALLY, 
CHAKKAMPUZHA, 
686574, MEENACHIL

  

98 16/01/2026 AMAL K ANIL ANIL K 
PRABHAKARAN 

(FTHR)

KARACKAL VEEDU, 
KONIPAD, KONIPAD, 

KONIPAD, 686652, 
MEENACHIL
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

99 16/01/2026 Edwin Jo Joice Joice Joseph (FTHR) Poovathummoottil, 
Vilakkumadam, 

Elikkulam, 
Mallikassery, 686577, 

Kanjirappally

  

100 16/01/2026 JAMES K THOMAS K A THOMAS (FTHR) 12/2B/
KUTTIKKATTU, 
CHENGALAM, 
ELAMGULAM, 

CHENGALAM EAST P 
O, 686585, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

101 16/01/2026 kanakamma SUNDARAN ACHARI 
(HSBN)

THAZHATHUKOLATHU, 
EAST PONAD, 

LALAM, KAROOR, 
686574, MEENACHIL

  

102 16/01/2026 ARJUN C VASANTH C K 
VASANTHAKUMAR 

(FTHR)

KALLALILE, 
VILAKKUMADOM, 

POOVARANY, 
POOVARANI P O, 

686577, MEENACHIL

  

103 16/01/2026 ANNMARIYA 
GEORGE

GEORGE VARKEY 
(FTHR)

KALAPPURACKAL 
PARAMBIL, 

NELLAPPARA, 
MOONNILAVU, 

MECHAL, 686586, 
MEENACHIL

  

104 16/01/2026 Asin Maria Mathews Mathews Abraham 
(FTHR)

Moloparampil, 
Poovarany, Poovarany, 

Poovarany, 686577, 
Meenachil

  

105 16/01/2026 NEETHU PRAKASH SUMESH GOPALAN 
(HSBN)

06/116/
AKAMALATHAZHE, 

THALAPPALAM, 
THALAPPALAM, 
PLASSANAL P O, 

686579, MEENACHIL

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:39 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

106 16/01/2026 Joseph M K Kuruvilla (FTHR) 08/81, Maramattathil, 
Edamaruku, Melukavu, 

Edamaruku, 686652, 
Meenachil

  

107 16/01/2026 ANOOP BOSE BOSE K K (FTHR) 82/
KULATHUMMATTEL, 

KAROOR, LALAM, 
KAROOR, 686574, 

MEENACHIL

  

108 16/01/2026 MERCYKUTTY 
JAMES

JAMES K THOMAS 
(HSBN)

12/2B/
KUTTIKKATTU, 
CHENGALAM, 
ELAMGULAM, 

CHENGALAM EAST P 
O, 686585, 

KANJIRAPPALLY

  

109 16/01/2026 Rani Thomas R T Thomas (HSBN) Ramapuram (H), 
Chethimattom, Lalam, 

Pala, 686575, Meenachil

  

110 16/01/2026 MONS RAJU RAJU AUGUSTINE 
(FTHR)

17/91EDAYODIPARAMBIL, 
RAMAPURAM, 
RAMAPURAM, 
RAMAPURAM, 

686576, MEENACHIL

  

111 16/01/2026 AMRUTHA RAJ RAJAN C R (FTHR) 13/313 
CHERIAMPLACKAL, 

ELAMGULAM, 
ELAMGULAM, 
KOORALI P O, 

686522, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

112 16/01/2026 ANU JOHN JOBY JAMES (HSBN) MENAMTHUNDATHIL, 
KOORALI P O, 
ELAMGULAM, 

KOORALI, 686522, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:39 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

113 16/01/2026 ALAN GEORGE GEORGE VARKEY 
(FTHR)

KALAPPURACKAL 
PARAMBIL, 

NELLAPPARA, 
MOONNILAVU, 

MECHAL, 686586, 
MEENACHIL

  

114 16/01/2026 SUNNY K A AGASTHI (FTHR) KUNNACKATTU, 
MUKKALIKUNNU, 

PALA, 
KADAPPATTOOR, 

686574, MEENACHIL

  

115 16/01/2026 IVA RAJU RAJU AUGUSTINE 
(FTHR)

17/91 
EDAYODIPARAMBIL, 

RAMAPURAM, 
RAMAPURAM, 
RAMAPURAM, 

686576, MEENACHIL

  

116 16/01/2026 Ambily Mol S P Vineeth (HSBN) Onppoonkunnel, 
Elikkulam, Elikkulam, 

Elikkulam, 686577, 
Kanjirappally

  

117 16/01/2026 NIZAM MUHAMMED 
JABBAR 

K M ABDUL JABBAR 
(FTHR)

PAZHAYAMPALLIL, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

118 16/01/2026 AJAY PRAKASH PRAKASH P K (FTHR) PUTHENPURACKAL, 
KOORALI P O, 
ELAMGULAM, 

KOORALI, 686522, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

119 16/01/2026 JOVITA JOSEPH JOSEPH M K (FTHR) 08/81, 
MARAMATTATHIL, 

EDAMARUKU, 
MELUKAVU, 

EDAMARUKU, 
686652, MEENACHIL

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:39 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

120 16/01/2026 Gopika Shaji Shajimon M K (FTHR) 11/180, Muringayil, 
Konipadu, Melukavu, 

Konipadu, 686652, 
Meenachil

  

121 16/01/2026 RIYA FELIX SOANZ AUGUSTINE 
(HSBN)

MANGALATHIL, 
KOCHUKOTTARAM, 

POOVARANY, 
NJANDUPARA, 

686577, MEENACHIL

  

122 16/01/2026 Mary John Joseph M K (HSBN) 08/81, 
MARAMATTATHIL, 

EDAMARUKU, 
MELUKAVU, 

EDAMARUKU, 
686652, MEENACHIL

  

123 16/01/2026 RAHEELA P M NIZAM MUHAMMED 
JABBAR (HSBN)

PAZHAYAMPALLIL, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

686121, MEENACHIL

  

124 16/01/2026 ALEENA SIBI SIBI P D (FTHR) PALANANICKAL, 
KOODAPPULAM, 

RAMAPURAM, 
KOODAPPULAM  P O, 
686576, MEENACHIL

  

125 16/01/2026 Alan Joy Leelamma Joy (MTHR) Kunnappallil, 
Elikkulam, Elikkulam, 

Elikkulam, 686577, 
Kanjirappally

  

126 16/01/2026 TIJO KURIAN KURIAKOSE PT 
(FTHR)

PERUVELIL, 
ELIKKULAM, 

ELAMGULAM, 
MADUKKAKUNNU, 

686577, 
KANJIRAPPALLY
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applications have been received)
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Revision identity

127 16/01/2026 PRAVEEN P PAPPAN (FTHR) 340-MANGATTU, 
URULIKUNNAM, 

ELIKULAM, 
MADUKKAKUNNU P 

O, 686577, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

128 16/01/2026 AKASH P R P M RAJAN (FTHR) POTTAMPLACKAL, 
MOONNILAVU, 
MOONNILAVU, 
MOONNILAVU, 

686586, MEENACHIL

  

129 16/01/2026 MISHEL MARIYA 
JOSEPH

JOSE JOSEPH (FTHR) CHAKKALAYIL, 
AMANAKARA, 
RAMAPURAM, 

AMANAKARA P O, 
686576, MEENACHIL

  

130 16/01/2026 Ammini Haridas Haridas (HSBN) Kizhakke Idappattu, 
Kizhathiri P O, 
Ramapuram, 

Ramapuram, 686576, 
Pala

  

131 16/01/2026 TINI JOHN SURESH CHACKO 
(HSBN)

8/458, 
ERUMBUKUTHIYIL 

HOUSE, 
KOPRAKKALAM, 

ELANGULAM, 
NARIYANANI, 

686506, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

132 16/01/2026 SHIHABUDHEEN P U P M USMAN (FTHR) 102, ELAPPUNKAL, 
ERATTUPETTA, 

KALATHUKADAVU, 
686579, MEENACHIL

  

133 16/01/2026 Cyriac Jose Binny Jose (FTHR) Thundathil, Janatha 
Road, Pala, Pala, 

686575, Meenachil
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PALA

Revision identity

134 16/01/2026 Sreyas v Saji Saji V K (FTHR) varickanickal (258), 
Thalappalam, 

erattupetta, plassanal, 
686579, meenachil

  

135 16/01/2026 Aneesh kumar K Ammini Haridas 
(MTHR)

Kizhakke Edappattu, 
Kizhathiri P O, 
Ramapuram, 

Ramapuram, 686576, 
Pala

  

136 16/01/2026 Benny Joseph Manju Jacob (WIFE) 13/540A Mammoottil, 
vellilappally, 
vellilappally, 

Ramapuram Bazar, 
686576, Meenachil

  

137 16/01/2026 Anson Michael mammen Michael 
(FTHR)

valiyamurathankal, 
ullanad, bharanaganam, 

ullanad, 686651, 
meenachil

  

138 16/01/2026 Karthikeyan J Jayakumar R (FTHR) Bindhu Bhavan, 
Thodanal, meenachil, 

thodanal, 686573, 
meenachil

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


